259
260
261
262
263
264
265

266
267
268

269
270
271
272
273

274
275
276
277

278
279

280

281
282

283
284
285
286

287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299

300
301
302
303
304
305

306
307

308
309

310
311
312

Bryant Herbert..................
Buck William Charles....
Bull William
Bunce Robert
Burn Alfred Middleton

Burrows Frederick George
Burrow'S Han-y

Burrows James..............
Burrows Samuel ...........
Burton Charles Herbert ..

Bygraves Arthur William
Bygraves Arthur William
Bygraves George............
Cannon Ernest Charles

Carpenter Frank Arthur .

Carr Maurice......... «.coveene.
Cartwright Frederick ...
Cartwright George, sen. .
Cartwright George Wells

Cartwright George
Cartwright William

Cartwright Thomas

Carver Edward.......c.couvee.

Chamberlain Frederick
William

Chambers Arthur Henry..

Chambers Arthur William

Chambers Herbert James.,

Chambers James .............
Chambers Joshua
Cherry George.....c.couuen..
Cherry George Frederick.
Chessum Horatio.............
Chsw Charles William. ..
Chew Henry Ernest
Chinnery Thomas.......
Chivers Francis William .
Church Herbert Thomas .
Clark Charles Frederick .
Clark Frederick ............
Clark Frederick Charles .
Clark Frederick William,

Clark Robert.....c.cccooennene
Clarke Charles.................
Clarke Charles Frederick.
Clarke Robert .................
Cocking William George.
Cocks Walter Benjamin .

Cole Frederick
Cole George ..

Coleman Charles
Cooper Frederick

Course Bert
Course Eli..
Course Fred

St. John’s terrace
Shortmead street
Cemetery street................
St. John’s street
Chapel fields....................
Havelock road................
Coach and Horses, Short-
mead street

Shortmead street
Shortmead farm

Claremont terrace

Cemetery street
Potton road
Potton road ..................
Jubilee terrace. The Baulk
The Golden Eagle, Stratton
street
Shortmead street
Cemetery street
Sun street ..o,
West’s yard, Shortmead
street
Sun streetu e,
Benson’s row, Shortmead
street
5, Alexandra terrace. Rose
lane
Black Horse, Cowfair lands
St. John’s street

St. John’s street
Banks’ road
Banks’ road ...................

4, Alexandra terrace. Rose

lane

Cowfair lands ................

5, Rose terrace, Rose lane
Brichenos row. Sun street
Shortmead street
Shortmead street
High street
Church street ................
Shortmead street
Shortmead street
Shortmead street
Cemetery street................

SUN e o
Benson’s row, Shortmead

street

Cowfair lands
Sun street ..vvveeviieeiineens
Cowfair lands
Cemetery street ............
Cowfair lands oo

The Steamer, Cowfair lands

Sun street..........coeeeee,

Calico row, Shortmead
street

Shortmead street ...eee .

Near Black Horse, Cowfair
lands

St. John’s street ....

Brichenos row, Sim street

Sun street

Dwelling house..................
Dwelling house............ .

Dwelling house
Dwelling house
Dwelling house
Dwelling house
Dwelling house

Dwelling house.
Dwelling house.
Dwelling house.

Dwelling house.
Dwelling house.
Dwelling house.
Dwelling house.
Dwelling house.

Dwelling house.
Dwelling house.
Dwelling house
Dwelling house.

Dwelling house.
Dwelling house..

Dwelling house.

Dwelling house.
Dwelling house

Dwelling house.
Dwelling house.
Dwelling house.
Dwelling house.

Dwelling house..
Dwelling house..
Dwelling house..
Dwelling house..
Dwelling house..
Tenement (joint)
Dwelling house..
Dwelling house..
Dwelling house..
Dwelling house..
Dwelling house..
Dwelling house..
Dwelling house..

Dwelling house
Dwelling house
Dwelling house
Dwelling house
Dwelling house..............

Dwelling house and land

Dwelling house.
Dwelling house.

Dwelling house.
Dwelling house.

Dwelling house.
Dwelling house.
Dwelling house.

st John’s terrace

Shoitmead f'treet

Cemetery street

St. John’s street

Chapel fields

Havelock road

Coach and Horses, Shortmead
street

Shortmead street

Shortmead farm

Claremont terrace, near Council
schools

Cemetery street

Potton road

Potton road

Jubilee terrace, The Baulk

The Golden Eagle, Stratton street

Shortmead street '

Cemetery street

Sun street

West’s yard, Shortmead street

Sun street
Benson’s row, Shortmead street

5, Alexandra terrace. Rose lane

Black Horse, Cowfair lands
St. John’s street

St. John’s street

Banks’ road

Banks’ road

4, Alexandra terrace. Rose lane

Cowfair lands

5, Rose terrace. Rose lane
Brichenos row, Sun street
Shortmead street
Shortmead street

High street

Church street

Shortmead street
Shortmead street
Shortmead street
Cemetery street

Sun street

Benson’s row, Shortmead street

Cowfair lands

Sun street

Cowfair lands

Cemetery street

Cowfair lands

The Steamer, Cowfair lands and
Town field

Sun street

Calico row, Shortmead street

Shortmead street
Near Black Horse, Cowfair lands

St. John’s street
Brichenos row, Sun street
Sun street



