1910.—BIGGLESWADE POLLING DISTRICT (DISTRICT D).—PARISH OF BIGGLESWADE. NORTHERN ELECTORAL DIVISION.

OCCUPATION VOTERS (other than Lodgers).—DIVISION 1. (Parliamentary and Parochial Electors).

No.	Name of each Voter at full length, the Surname being first.	Place of Abode.	Nature of Qualification.	Description of Qualifying Property.
050	Bryant Herbert	St. John's terrace	Dwelling house	St. John's terrace
259	Buck William Charles	Shortmead street	Dwelling house	Shortmead street
260	Bull William	Cemetery street	Dwelling house	Cemetery street
261	Bunce Robert	St. John's street	Dwelling house	St. John's street
262	Burn Alfred Middleton	Chapel fields	Dwelling house	Chapel fields
263	Burrows Frederick George	Havelock road	Dwelling house	Havelock road
264 265	Burrows Harry	Coach and Horses, Short- mead street	Dwelling house	Coach and Horses, Shortmead street
	D Towner	Shortmead street	Dwelling house	Shortmead street
266	Burrows James	Shortmead farm	Dwelling house	Shortmead farm
267 268	Burton Charles Herbert	Claremont terrace	Dwelling house	Claremont terrace, near Council schools
200	Bygraves Arthur William	Cemetery street	Dwelling house	Cemetery street
269	Bygraves Arthur William	Potton road	Dwelling house	Potton road
270	Bygraves George	Potton road	Dwelling house	Potton road
271	Cannon Ernest Charles	Jubilee terrace, The Baulk		Jubilee terrace, The Baulk
272 273	Carpenter Frank Arthur	The Golden Eagle, Stratton		The Golden Eagle, Stratton street
	a 15	Shortmead street	Dwelling house	Shortmead street
274	Carr Maurice	Cemetery street	Dwelling house	Cemetery street
275	Cartwright Frederick	Sun street	Dwelling house	Sun street
276 277	Cartwright George, sen Cartwright George Wells	West's yard, Shortmead street	Dwelling house	West's yard, Shortmead street
		Sun street	Dwelling house.,	Sun street
278 279	Cartwright George	Benson's row, Shortmead street	Dwelling house	
280	Cartwright Thomas			
281 282	Carver Edward	~ 0 1 1	s Dwelling house Dwelling house	Black Horse, Cowfair lands St. John's street
202	William			. St. John's street
000	Chambers Arthur Henry.	St. John's street	. Dwelling house	
283	Chambers Arthur William		Dwelling house	
284	Chambers Herbert James.		. Dwelling nouse	
285 286	Chambers James	D	Dwelling house	
007	Chambers Joshua	. Cowfair lands	. Dwelling house	
287		- D tomas Doen land	Dwelling house	
288	Cherry George		Dating nonge	
289	Cherry George Frederick.		Dwelling house	. Shortmead street
290	Chessum Horatio		Dwelling house	. Shortmead street
291	Chew Charles William	TT' 1 -14	Tenement (101111)	. High street
292	Chew Henry Ernest		Dwelling house	Church street
293	Chinnery Thomas		Dwelling house	. Snortmead street
294	Chivers Francis William		Dwelling house	. Snortimead street
295	Church Herbert Thomas		Dwelling house	. Snortmead street
296	Clark Charles Frederick		Dwelling house	. Cemetery street
297	Clark Frederick		Dwelling house	Sun street
298 299	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Benson's row, Shortmead	Dwelling house	Benson's row, Shortment street
		street Cowfair lands	Dwelling house	Cowfair lands
300	Clark Robert		Dwelling house	Sun street
301	Clarke Charles	Sun street	Dwelling house	Cowiair lands
302	Clarke Charles Frederick	Cowfair lands	Dwelling house	Cemetery street
303	Clarke Robert	Cemetery street	Dwelling house	Cowiair lands
304	Cocking William George	Cowfair lands		id The Steamer, Cowlan lands and
308	Cocks Walter Benjamin	The Steamer, Communication	Dwelling house	Sun street
300		Calico row, bhortiment	Dwelling house	Canco row, Shortmead street
55		street	Dwelling house	Shortmead street
30	1 ~ T 1 :-1-	Near Black Holse, Com-	fair Dwelling house	Near Black Horse, Cowland
"		lands	Dwelling house	St. John's street
31	O Course Bert	St. John's street Brichenos row, Sun str	Dwelling house	Brichenos row, but succes
		Deschange row. Olli St.	000	Sun street
31		Sun street	Dwelling house	Bun street